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C’ BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR
' AT CAMP COURT, SWAT. '

Service Appeal No.1451/2018

~ Date of Institution = ... 03.12.2018
Date of Decision ... - 04.10.2021

Karim Khan son of Shah Khail Resident of Chungai,;ShamoZai,
Tehsil Barikot, District Swat. o
(Appellant)

VERSUS

Government of Khyber PakhtunkhWa through Secretary
Elementary & Secondary Education - Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Peshawar and two others.

(ReSpondenté)
Arshad Khan, : ' ‘
Advocate For appellant.
Asif Masood Ali Shah, |
Deputy District Attorney - ... Forrespondents.
Rozina Rehman ... Member (J)

Atig ur Rehman Wazir MEMBER (E)

JUDGMENT

Rozina Rehman, Member (J): Briefly stating the facts n'ecessary for
the disposal of the lis-in hand are that appellant Wa_s"a regular
employee of the Education Department; He was prc'aceeded agalnst
departmentally on the chahges of dual cluties but lNas exonerated of
the charges. Despite inquiry .report, neither h.i.s;SaIary was released
nor adjustment order related to the posting' of appellant was acted

upon, he therefore, filed writ petltlon in the august Peshawar ngh

Court, Peshawar but he was advised to approach Servnce Trlbunal In

.  the meanwhile, Show cause notice was issued to the appellant and
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major penalty of removal from service was imposed upon appellant.

 He preferred departmental appeal which was not responded to,

hence, the present service appeal.

2. We have heard Arshad Khan Advocate for appellant and Asif
Masood Ali Shah learned Deputy District Attorney for the respondents
and have gone through the record and the proceedi‘ngs of the case in

minute particulars.

3. Arshad Khan Advocate learned counsel appearing on behalf of
appellant, inter-alia, argued that show cause notice and the impugned
order has been passed in violation of the decision rendered by the
upper hierarchy and that frequent transfer posting of the appellant
violated the rights of appellant. He contended that case of the
appellant was decided in a mechanical manner without diverting to the.
facts of the case and that the appellant - was subjected to

administrative persecution.

4. Conversely, learned D.D.A submitted that the appellant
remained absent from duty on the dates of the visits of the officers as

well as during the entire period between 01.03.2017 to 15.12.2017.

He contended that the appellant never performed duty at his duty

station since 14.11.2017 and as per complaints of the S.D.E.O Barikot
Swat, appellant remained absent from duty time & again as he was

working abroad and lastly, he submitted that show cause notice was

served upon the appellant and after observing codal formalities, he

was removed from service.

5. From the record, it is evident that appellant filed writ petition in

the august Peshawar High Court, Peshawar and he prayed for
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issuance of directions to the Department to release his salary since

‘August, 2017 and to make his adjustment at G.P.S Zarkhela. As the

writ petition was not. maintainable, therefore, was dismissed and
appellant approached Service Tribunal by filing appeal U/S 4 of the
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974 against the
respondents, whereby, his salary Was held éince August, 2017 and
regarding issluance Qf his premature and illegal transfer posting from
one station to another. It merits to mention here that the said service
appeal was adjourned sine die. The order which is impugned before

this bench in the instant service appeal was passed on 31.07.2008,

-whereby, major penalty of removal from service was imposed upon

appellant. From the impugned order, it is evident that the proceedings
were initi‘ated against the appellant under. the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Government' Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Ru!es_, 2011.
Admittedly, no chargve sheet and statement of allegations were served_ |
upon appellant and no proper inquiry was conducted into the mater.
The appellant was not given any opportunity éf production of defense.
Similarly, no Witness was examined in his presence. The respondents
have placed on file traveling history of the appellant but he was never
confronted with these documents as no regulaf inquiry was
conducted. It is also on record that initially an inquiry was conducted
before passing of the impugned order which report was submitted by
the Inquiry Officer Assistant Director (G) Directorate of Elementary &
Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar on
25.01.2018, whefeby, the allegations leveled by the S.D.E.O against
the present appellant were declared baseless aﬁd it was
recohmended that the S.D.E.O may be reverted to his original post of

Subject Specialist. It was also recommended that salary of the
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appellant may be released with all back benefits and he may be |
adjusted at his original duty station. From the record, it is evident that
no proper inquiry was lconducted in respect of the allegations
mentioned in the show cause notice. Traveliing history coupled with
other material available on file were not provided to the appellant. The

respondents -have candidly violated the set norms & rules and

~conducted the proceedings in an authoritarian manner. We have

observed that the appellant was kept deprived of affording opportunity
of defense. It is a well settled legal proposition duly supported by
numerous judgment of the apex court that for imposition of major

penalty, regular inquiry is a must.

6. For what has been discﬁssed above, this appeal is allowed. The
respondents are directed to reinstate the appellant into service for the
purpose of de-novo inquiry to be conducted within 90 days of the
receipt of this judgment. Needless to mention that the appellant shall
be provided proper opportunity of defense during the ‘inquiry

proceedings. The issue of back benefits shall be subject to final

- outcome of the de-novo inquiry. Parties are left to bear their own

costs. File be consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED.
04.10.2021

(Atiq urW

Member (E)
Camp Court, Swat

BN




Order ~
04.10.2021 Appellant present through counsel.

Asif Masood Ali Shah learned Deputy District Attorney
alongwith Hussain Ali Litigation Assistant for respondents
present. Arguments heard and record perused. o

Vide our judgment of today of this Tribunal placed on file,
this appeal is allowed. The respondents are directed to
reinstate the appellant into service for the purpose of de-novo
inquiry to be conducted within 90 days of the receipt of this
judgment. Needless to mention that the appellant shall be
provided proper opportunity of defense during the inquiry
proceedings. The issue of back benefits shall be subject to final -
outcome of the de-novo inquiry. Parties are left to bear their.
own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

Announced.
04.10.2021

iq Ur Rehman Wazir)
Member (E)
Camp Court, Swat




£.01.2021 Due to COVID 19, the case is adjourned to
2 .03.2021 for the same as before. |

02.03.2021 Nermo for appellant.

Noor Zaman, Khan Khattak learned District Attorney
alongwith Hussain Ali Litigation Officer for respondents
present

Preceding date was ‘ed'journed on a Reader’s note while
today, lawyers eommunity i-s on strike, therefore, case is
adjourned, however, appellant/counsel be put on notice for
D/ 5/ 222 [for arguments before D.B at Camp Court,

Swat.
4 : q
(Mian Muhammdd) : (Rozina Rehman)
Member (E) ' Member (J)
Camp Court, Swat . Camp Court, Swat
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pellant on béﬁalf of appellént present.

Attorney of ap
e General- alongwith Bakht

03.11.2020
Learned Assistant Advocat

Rehman Headmaster for responde

ral stri_ke, therefore, case
pefore D.B at Camp

nts present.

Lawyers are on gene is

adjourned to 05.01.2021 for arguments;

Court, Swat.
s,
«\\ )
‘ ig ur Rehman Wazir) (Rozina Rehman)
Member (E) Member (J)
Camp Court, Swat

Camp Court, Swat




08.09.2020 - Appellant with counsel present.
Mr. Muhammad Jan learned Deputy District Attorney for -

respondents present.

Partial arguments heard. To come up for remaining
arguments on 09.09.2020 before D.B at Camp Court, Swat. |

Attiq ur Rehman)

(Rozina Rehman)

- Member (E) o Member (J)
Camp Court, Swat _ - Camp Court, Swat
09.09.2020  Appellant present in person.

Mr. Muhammad Jan learned Deputy District Attorney for

respondents present.

Admittedly, another service appeal of vthe appellant was
per)ding' and the same has been adjourned sine-die. Dur.in'g
arngments it came to surface that decision in the instant service
appeal would affect the merits of other abpéal which has b_een
adjourned sine-die. As éuch, that file be made available before date
in order to reach @t a correct" conclusion. To come up for arguments

on'03.11.2020before D.B at Camp Court; Swat. | 8

(Attiq ur Rehman) ~ (Rozina Rehman) ‘ // :
. Member (E) ' . Member(3) b e
- Camp Court, Swat _ Camp Court, Swat * '

R
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- 02.06.2020 Due to Covid-19, the case is adjourned. To come up for the
- same on 07.07.2020, -at camp court Swat. |

06.07.2020 Bench is 1ncomplete Therefore, the. case is adjourned

To come up for the same on 08 09 2020 at camp court

Swat. - v

Reader -




Service Appeal No. 1451/2018 A‘ . ‘
© 08.01.2020 ' : Shoukat Alj, Attorney for the appellant and Mr. Riaz

e i Ahmad Paindakheil, Assistant AG alongwith Mr. Hussain Alj,
Litigation Officer for the respondents present. Attorney for the
appellant requested for ad]ournment on the ground that
learned counsel for the appellant is not available today due to
general strike of Khyber nghtunkhwa Bar Council. Ad]ourned

to 03.03.2020 for rejoinder, if any, and arguments before D.B

' at Camp Cpurt Swat. ., . /% 4' .

(Hugddin Shah) o . (M Amin Khan Kundi)
. Member S ‘ © Member
oo , Camp Court Swat | ~ Camp Court Swat

counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Riaz Paindakheil learned

L Assistant Advocate General alongwith Hussain Ali Litigation Officer

03.03.2020 Appellant ahsent. Attorney of the appellant alongwith learned
|
!

for the respondents present.

A

‘available on file.

Learned counsel for the appellant stated that the appellant is present

in country at Karachi and seeks adjournment to produce him before

. this Tribunal. Adjourn. To come up for further proceedings/arguments
on 07.04.2020 before DB

Member : " Member

.‘l-.-t’

Learned AAG referred to the Travel History of the appellant |

Camp Court, Swat.




11.06.2019

Appellant in person present. Written reply not submitted. Hussain

Ali Litigatioh Officer representative of -the respondent department. | 1

present and seeks time to furnish written reply/comments. Granted. To

‘ come up for written reply/comménts on 02.09.—2019 before SB at Ca‘mpﬂ'

Court, Swat.

: . -/ )
AN Member ‘ ‘
.Camp Court, Swat. -

- _ | 02,09.5019 Leamed counsel for the appellant and Mr. Mian Amir Qadir =

04112019

learned Depﬁty District Attorney alongwith Hussain Ali Litigatibn :
Officer present and submitted written reply/comments. Adjoﬁm. ,Td

~ come up for réjoindef if any and arguments on 04.11.2019 before

et
. Member

C;:lmp Court, Swat. - .: |

DB at Camp Court, Swaf.

Clerk of counse] for the appellént and Mr. Riaz Ahmad
Paindakheil, Assistant AG alongwith Mr. Hussain Ali, Litigation
Officer for the respondents present. Clerk of counsel for the
apbellant submitted application for adjournment on the ground
that daughtér of learned counsel for  the appellant is ill.
Application is placed on record. Case to come lup for rejoinder if

any and arguments on 08.01.2020 at Camquurt Swat.

‘ o«
(Hussai Shah) (M. Amin Kh%{undi)
Member Member
Camp Court Swat o Camp Court Swat
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07.03.2019 A Counsel for the appéllant present.

Contends, inter-alia, that the appellant was imposed upon
major penalty of removal from servicé_through notification dated
31.07.2018 on the ground of absen_ce from duty. The appellant duly

. replied the show cause notice but his reply Was not considered

e ig{tlsfactory, however, no proper enquiry was, conducted in the
"matter. In a case where major penalty, that too of removal from _

service, is awarded to a civil servant the departmental proceedings

by way of a regular enquiry- becomé all the more necessary, it Was

added The competent authority dld not opt to dlSpenSC with such

" enquiry through a specific order in that regard.

+ ‘ ' In view of the above, instant appeal is admitted for regular
hearing.  The appellant is directed to deposit security and process

. fee within 10 days. Thereafter hotiéés be issued to the respondents :

To come up for written reply/comments on 04.04.2019 before S.B

AR Doposit
Securty & P 0cess Fee at camp court Swat.

- R . . \ .
—— L ' Chairman

Camp Court, Swat :

04.04.2019 ', ~ Clerk to counsel for the appellant present. Written reply not
" submitted. No one present on behalf of respondent departmrent. Notice be

issued to the respondent department with direction to furnish written

reply/comments. . Adjoum, To comtz;,up for writtén reply/comments on’

Camp Court, Swat

11.06.2019 before S.B at Camp Court, Swat.




07.03.2019

Counéel for the appellant present.

Contends, inter-alia, that the appellant was 1mposed upon
major penalty of removal from service through notlﬁcatlon dated
31.07.2018 on the ground of absence from duty. The appellant duly
replied the show cause notice but his reply was not considered
satisfactory, however, no proper enquiry was conducted in the
mdtter. In a case where major penalty, that too, of removal from

service, is awarded to a civil servant the departmental proceedings
H \_}

- by way of a regular enquiry become all the more necessary, it was

added. The competent .authority did not opt to dispense with such
enqulry through a sﬁ‘Zpa:Qte order in that ig=that regard.

In view of the above, instant appeal is admitted for regular
hearing.  The appellant is directed to deposit sécurity and process
fee within 10 days. Thereafter notices be issued to the réspondents.

To come up for written reply/comments on 04:04.2019 before S:B

at camp court Swat.

& Chairman' |
fg\ Camp Court, Swat

( g&“"'go/
&N




Form-A
'FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of ' '
"~ Case No. 1451/2018
S.No. | . Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
proceedings - :

1 2 3
1- ' 03/12/2018 | The appeal of Mr. Karim Khan presented today by Mr. Arshad
| Khan Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to

the Worthy Chairman for proper order please.\ '
REGISTRAR -
7. / - f 21 '2 This case is entrusted to touring S. Bench at Swat for preliminary
N Hearing to be put up there c;n 06 02"20/ 6((
CHAIRMAN
-106.02.2019 Appellant still absent. Shoukat Ali relative” of the

appéllant pres'ef'lt ;('m‘: b/éhélf of appellant. Lawyers
cofnmunity is on strike.’ Therefore, the case is
adjourned. To come up for prelifninary hearing on
07.03.2019 before S.B at camp Court Swat.

\&/

-

Member
Camp Court Swat.
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FORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA AT PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No ‘{jl, 5] of 2018

Karim Khan ... (Appellant)
VERSUS
Govt. of KPK through Secretary & others .................. (Respondents)
INDEX
S# Description Annexure | Pages #
L. | Appeal with certificate 1-6
2. | Addresses of the parties & Affidavit - 7-9
3. @*:W:% e e ;f;s T L e A SO T A i &O
4. | Copy of inquiry report dated 07-02-2018 A 9- 16
5. | Copies of writ petition & judgment dated 21-03-2018 B 17- 20
6. | Copies of service appeal C 3/- 329
7. 1 Copy of show cause notice D Lo
9. | Copy of reply £ ul-¢4
1¢ | Copy of impugned order dated 03-07-2018 r 43
11 | Copy of appeal G “4-46
12 | Copy of notice H 41-48
13 1 Wakalatnama et

Appellant
1<ariﬁ1/ Khan

Through Counsel

|
i

ARSHAD KHAN
Advocate, High Court

Office: Opposite Grassy
Ground Saidu Sharif, Swat
Ceil No: 0300-598

QEamn

HhDG
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA AT PESHAWAR

Service Appeal NoA USY of 2018 . Somer ¥ty
] - . Diary 1\0.,]1.]3_
i * Karim Khan son of Shah Khail . B&Q@“M%Z Y
Resident of Chungai, Shamozai, Tehsil Barikot,
District Swat - T, Appgllant
VERSUS

1. Govt. of KPK through Secretary Elementary & Secondary
 Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar. |
2. Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar.
3..  District Education Officer (M) District Swat.

..................... Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4,
W OF THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT,
Filedto-day
1974, AGAINST THE impugned order
it Seswiae - bHe
B\mﬂ\ |13  dated 31-07-2018, whereby the major
| penalty of “Removal from Service” has

been imposed upon the appellant.

PRAYER IN APPEAL

On acceptance of this appeal, the
impugned order dated 31-07-2018
passed by respondenf may kindly be set-
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_ aside and the appellant may kindly be
reinstated with all back benefits. Any
other remedy not specifically asked for
in the appeal and the appellant is
entitled, therefore m’ay kindly be
granted. |

Respectfully Sheweth,

The facts of the instant case are as under:-

1)

2)

3)

That the appellant is a regular employee of the Education

Department currently posted at GPS Zarakhela, Tehsil

- Barikot, District Swat.

That frequent transfer posting of the appellant was

agitated before the respondent No.2.

That in the meanwhile departmental proceedings also
been initiated oﬁ the charges of dual duties, the inquiry
report was submitted, wherein the appellant has been
exonerated of the charges leveled, and it was held in the
aforesaid inquiry report that the allegation of
complainant are based on malevolent intentions, hence
the recommendation for punitive action against the

complainant / official was also suggested. (Copy of

inquiry report dated 07-02-2018 is attached as annexure
IIAII)




4)

5)

6)

That it is depressing, to mention that despite of the
aforementioned inquiry report neither the salary of the
appellant has been released nor the adjuétment order
related to posting of the appellant has been acted upon,
and a service book of the Appellant has also not been
recovered, and the complainant still working as SDEO
Barikot, Swat despite of clear recommendation by the

inquiry officer.

That after the result of the inquiry in favour of the
appellant, the re5pondent No. 3 did not implement the
recommendation of the inquiry report, therefore, the
appellant went to the Honorable Peshawar High Court
for redressal of his grievances. But the Honorable Court
held that the relief sought in the writ petition pet;tains to
the “terms & condition” of service, hence having no
jﬁrisdiction to'entertai.n the same and held to approach
this Honorable Tribunal. (Copies of writ petition &
judgment dated 21-03-2018 are attached “B”)

So, the appellant approached the Tribunal, and the
appeal is pending for adjudication. (Copies of service

appeal is attached as annexure “C”)

That the respondent No. 3 again issued show cause notice
to the appellant, related to the issue already decided by
the upper hierarchy. (Copy of show cause notice is

attached as annexure “D")
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7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

That the appellant filed written reply to the allegations

leveled. (Copy of reply is attached as annexure “E”)

That the respondent No. 3 imposed a major penalty upon
the appellant. (Copy of impugned order dated ﬁ&07-2018

is attached as annexure “F”)

That the appellant preferred departmental appeal against

the impugned order and is still pending for adjudication,

hence filed the instant appeal. (Copy of appeal is attached -

as annexure “G”)

That to the utter surprise of the appellant, another show
cause notice been issued to the appellant on 15-10-2018.

(Cdpy of notice is attached as annexure “H")

That the appellant have no other proper remedy, except
to file the appeal this Honorable Tribunal Court, on the

following grounds..

GROUNDS-

A) That the action of respondent No. 1 is
unlawful, against the law, arbifj:rary and

against the norms of justice.

B)  That the show cause notice and the impugned

order has been passed in violation of the

decision rendered by the upper hierarchy i.c,,

&
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©)

D)

E)

F)

G)

respondent No. 2, hence, not sustainable in the

- eyes of law.

That frequent transfer posting of the petitioner

has violated statutory right of the petitioner.

That the respondent No. 3.has decided the
case of the appellant in mechanical manner
without adverting to the facts of the case,

hence, liable to be set aside.

That impugned order is devoid of any merit,
and has been issued with sheer abuse of

power on the part of the respondent No. 3,

which need interference of this honorable

tribunal in safeguarding the fundamental right

of the appellant.

That the whole proceedings has been
conducted in violation of due process, hence,

not sustainable.

That the appellant has been subjected to
administraﬁve persecution cut of mala-fide
and ill will, which is evident from the f_‘act that
a subsequent show cause notice has been
issued to the appellant after removal of service

vide impugned order.




L ) o D s ﬂ@

i) ‘That further grounds, with leave of this
. Honorable Court, would be raised at the time

of arguments before this Honorable Court.

PRAYER

It is thérefore humbly prayed that
on acceptance of this appeal, the
impugned order dated 31-07-2018
passed by respondent may kindly be
set-aside and the appellant may
kindly be reinstated with all back
benefits. Any other remedy not
specifically asked for in the appeal
and the- appellant is entitled,

- therefore may kindly be granted.

Appellant

Karim Khan |

ARSHA@I;}/IAN

Advocate, High Court

Through Counsel

CERTIFICATE:

No such like appeal earlier has been filed by the Appellant on the’

A_ppelgé

Karim Khan

subject matter before this Honorable Court.




BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA AT PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No of 2018

Karim Khan ... (Appellant)
VERSUS
Govt. of KPK through Secretary Education Department & others

............. (Respondents)

ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES

APPELLANT

Karim Khan son of Shah KhailResident of Chungai, Shamozai,

Tehsil Barikot, District Swat

Respondents

1. Govt. of KPK through Secretary Elementary & Secondary
Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar,

2. Director FElementary & Secondary Education Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar.

3. District Education Officer (M) District Swat.

4. Abdul Mastan SDEO (M) Tehsil Barikot, District Swat.

Appellant
W
Karim Khan
Through Counse!l o

ARSHAD KHAN
Advocate, High Court
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA AT PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No___'_ of 2018
Karim Khan ... (Appellant)

VERSUS

Govt. of KPK through Secretary Education Department & others

e (Respondents)

AFFIDAVIT

I, Karim Khan son. of Shah KhailResident of Chungai,
Shamozai, Tehsil Barikot, District Swat, do hereby solemnly
affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the above titled

appeal is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and

belief.
DEPONENT
Identified by
Arshad Khan

Advocate Hixh Court
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/. SUBJECT: ENQUIRY REPORT AN _ . !
. Muc:ion; , J‘/ . g
| r vide Dircuérﬁm of :

The undersigned: has been nominated as enguiry office
Elementary-& Scucondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. Peshawar Notification Lndste Nov
6175-77 dated 27/12/2047 1o hunt out the lacts in the light ol the request of Distiict
Education Ofticer (M) Swat letter No.3582 dated 1%.11.2017 which is self-explanatory

B

| {F/IA).
Case History:
B S . ) }
A letter was submitted by District l:ducation Officer (M) Swat. whereinoitwas A
mentioned that an eaquiry comnitiee constituted consisting apon Mr. Zubiiar ab Mualk Dy, 1 i
DEO (M) Swat as Chairman & NMr Mohsin ADEQ (Esteblishment Secondary) as member 10 Z R
“enguire the matter regarding complaint against Mr. Abdul Mastaan SDEO (M) Barikot and CoEE
1 arim Khan SPST for his long absence/duat duties ete. ‘ - S p o
Meanwhile, the alleged Mr. Abdul Mastaan SDEO (M) Barikot submitted an 2 : ,-.pf:
application requesting that he is not satislied with enquiry commitles and demanded for i
conduction an impartial enquiry regarding the sublect issue C : v % .
It is further mentioned in there. that o complantwis cubmitted by Mr. Karim : é‘
Khan SPST regarding: personal grudges with' the eartier mengoned SDOEQ and he was .
complaining that his missing service book may kindly be recovered and his sabwy be 5 2
. released. T %}
g o it i
] . ' Procedure: . %
' In compliance with the notification of the Directorale of E&SE and to tind out the C
factual position of the case the undersigned procecded as follows: W "
Checking of record: ' i 5
3 N l"“\'
4 All the available record has been thoroughly checked and enclosed herewith whereves ; : ;:ﬁ
S : ; S
necessary for further proceedings (F/B). g
Sratement/opinion of the Ex-Enquiry Officers: ¥ B
-
S4

Ex-enguin commitee w

g
AR

For a crystal clear findings e undersipned mel with the
L W : ) : .
record their opinion regarding the case and proceed further on the track (F/CY : - _

Statement of the alleped SDEQ:

¥ e e e ey B g

ul Mustaan the alleped SDUO und

e

¢ served to Mr. Abd

% A structured questionnaire via

: 3 “record his reply (F/12). ;

l! "Sratement of the Mr. Karim Khan SPST: : o ; : ; ;

b i “To justify the case. a qimilar natured questionnaire was also served o the teacher 4
1‘ _concerne ' - i .

d tor recording his reservalions {FIL).

i

|

L 1

Findings: *

i Failowing fiadings drawn alier conducting Snguiry:
1 :

U nid




1) According to available record and evidence. the aliegation labeled by Mr. Abdul b
NMustaan SDEO against Mr. Karim Khan were baseless as they were not supported ' :

with any documentary proof.

7) Mr. Abdul Mustaan failed 10 provide any evidence which shows Mr. Karim Khan hits S
ever been abroad. : ' - C *”
3) Charges of dual duty of Mr. Karim Khan could not e proved. }
4y Charges framed against the said teacher shows malevoleni ntentions.

; 5) Cancellation of sanctioned leave without pay of 275 days before availing compldely i,
g and thrice adjustments of the teacher concern during A month shows personal distikes. ko
6} The teacher concerned proved a regular official through documental proot yet again
§ his salary was not released up till now, ' . o o ;
¥ : , v
| | | - ,
; Conclusiun: :
Atter Tollowing the procedural scqucnéc mentioned abuve. snooping. into the maiter ‘

through documentary evidences the under signed came {0 the conclusion that: ’

I. Charges labeled against M. Karim Khan SPST were not proved.

2. The above findings reflected .that there werc personal grudges petween SDEO N

concerned and Mr. Karim Khan SPST.

Recommendations:

@ \ .
Keeping all the facts in view. it is recommended that: ' : S
1. Since Mr. Abdul Mustaan SDEO (M) Barikot failed to prove any charge tabeled b

against Mr. Karim Khan SPST hence. he may be reverted to his original post of
Subject Specialist and may never be appointed on any mariz'ugeriai post in future. ;
2. The salary of Mr. Karim Khan SPST may he released with immediate eftect along ‘

with all benefits. ' ' L : }{

at his original duty station.. _

3. The teacher concern may be adjusted
der gbservations vn s duty p

4. The t=acher concern may e kept under st by in fitare
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Directorate of Elementary & Secondary Education
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i OFFICE ORDER.
%

- - under Endst:No.10835-40/P.F/66/Karim  Khan/SPST dated
m  sanctioned vide this office Ends

T 1’ (]
“ - P ’
e & (@) 0}
~ L b
OFFICE.OFTHEDISTRICTEDUCATFONA R S

OFFICER (M) SWAT ;
(9240228-9240209) .

Ere b A . ) ;
' ii fiation of leave vide this office order issued

Consequent upon the cance
19.07.2017 already

| 04.02.2017 w.ef 01.03.017 to

Khan SPST GPS Dedawar, The above nomed teacher is .
awor w.e.f 03.08.2017 in the interest of public

t:No.4643-45 dated

15.12.2017 in respect of Mr.Karim
hereby adjusted ot school GPS Ded

service.
Necessary entry to this effect should be made in his original service book
' i

occordingly. . '| 1

(Mohammad Amin)
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M)

v SWAT

Endst.‘No:lBSB-SS/PF/GG/Karim Khan/SPST/DEO/M. "Doted 11/9 /20} 7

Copy forwarded to:
1- The District comptrollers of Account Swat at Saidu Sharif.
2- The Sub Divisional Education Officer (M) Borikot Swot w/r to

27/09/2017.
3- P.A to District Education

4- The teacher concerned.

Officer (M) Swat the local office.

his No.311 dgted ’
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OrFICE OF THE e
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER. ST
. (MALE) SWAT ek 1 :
- ' IR
/ RN
Pove s s
[ R

//,. CORRIGENDM.

S ‘ Please read Zarakhela instead of GPS Dedawar in rhc ‘(./IUSf/"?(‘ﬂ[ vrdcr of

;-’ Karim K ﬁan SPST issued wde this office ordar undr'r /:nd<t 13 ).)’- 5P T/6 6//(anm K/’Ir]fl
dated 11/0 9/201 7 in the Interest of public s¢: wcn

- (MOHAMMAD AMIN) =
DISTRICT EDUCA T[ON OFF-. [L’T/(]

,)Q/—’W) - S MALE SWAT ?/40..

EndSL NOD T S , , : Darcd

PRSI
- [T

- Copy forwarded to .- i 5 ; ,,g
1. District Comptro//er of Accounts Swat. a1 «i
2. The SDEO (M) Cirdle Barikot Swat. oo o R
3. Teachers concerned. A
4. PA to DEO Swat B
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e:ondary, ucauPn ?
Sha’ad‘Swat v ’5"% _\".
Qon of yber Rakh:unkhwa Ft

""er X‘!wv‘ & O

_CHARGE REPORT © .+ ;
f

) )
ol r., A chl Eh

! ‘:'.»'I; bt Mr./ Miss. kﬂﬁ/"’] ﬁ EWN S'cﬁ}ao'ghtef of __SIAH Kk HAIL. %
i | 4 91 “/
3ki: C”UJ@&/ is hereb[?pé';ed against the post of \/]”(7'-

- 2
ted in 8PS, _/ 44 at (School Name) <98 _TARPMHELA ! I
L ’ . t .
jli;nct Education Officer Endstt No:___2 ?// — /2 Dated 0F -/t~ 2l F
0,

Aol s vt

szm"'“

Slgnature of the thoa
Swat, KP Pakistan

.

Vo —

FOR HEAD OF THE SCHOOL ONLY

A

44 G fied that we have on the (fore/afterncon) __/-¢Y€ _of this day (datey (& - (¢~ 2o/

; ¥ t;ar\d gave a charge of post EM__ in above mentioned schoot to this charge report holder,
i ":Ib his/her require documents file for schaol record. . g—-ﬁ {“- %— C
i ead Master, ¥

Govi: Prifmary Schoot,
Zarakhela, D:stt >wat.

’
-

Seal & Signature

Head of the School
e above is forwarded to: .

e

¥ 54 A ST ) | D A

i "" Head of the concern school. _
,QSDE ) Circle Office , \
Tln. Yub UIV!SIOﬂal Educauon Offucer ('»DEO} Swat. LI R T NI
A T Ve oo ‘ '

VL R GS&PF- NWFP 1672 £.5.-2000 P. of 100-30-5-96-{4), NW.F.P, Acct: Try: No. 421
i {H\ed by Abdullch Khon Shohi, Swa: Education Deportment Swat. www.sed.edu.pk, swaleducar:on@qmoﬂ com, 0300 90 3 4
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OFFICE OF THE )

. DISTRICT EDUCATION OF/-fCC'I? ¢

; (MALE) SWAT '

: F

i 3
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}

# 1 prease read BEFCHam Rangila instead of GPS Dedawar in the adjustment

2 .12~lefmzssz)cd '//c/(’ Mo, 125, 3’- '1/09/201“ ahd this . omé:e

9

Note:~All terms and conditions will remain the same

(MOHAMMAD AMIN,
/.7/.5'77:‘/{ E "'/ WICATION OFFICER

,b’)/VGB i1 E SWAT /é// 2017

f'mz No. 2 pated

ten e Copy forwarded to :- ’
K L District Complrollerof Accounts Swit. i
a ]
J Tho SDEQ (M) Circle Barikot $Wr)[ j» )
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BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT MINGORA BENCH (DARUL QAzA) A'r Swu
OPENING SHEET FOR WRIY !'!.‘,TITION '

CaseNo.
Date of Filing: __0_/2N8
District: ___Swat____

[ Case type: Writ Petition Nature of Original Proceedmgs Initial

Original Order Review/Appellaie/Revision Order Bench
Forum Date S. No. Forum Date: © Inter[ocutory 0.
: : 1 Single Bench
Nil Nil Nil . o
»  Final Order Divisional

’ : Bench
~ by 1o

Z pd Full Cdurt

Petitioner(s)*: Karim Khan son of Shah KhailResident of Chungai,
Shamozai, Tehsil Barikot, District Swat

—
-

Cell No: 0344~ &40 964 77 CNIC No: | §€°7- ({fso 73- l*”’

2. Petitioner (s) Counsel*: Arshad Khan Advocate, High Court .
Office: Opposite Grassy Ground Saidu Sharif, Swat

Cell No: 0300-5985653 CNIC Nq: HW"

3. Respondent (sq *: Govt. of KP through Secretary & others

Mobile No. Nil CNIC: Nil
Address: as mentioned in the heading of writ petition -

| Original Order / Action / Inaction Complained of:
Against the action / inaction of respondents

Prayer (in brief): On acceptance of this writ petition, to issue
directions to the respondent department.
i.To release the salary of petitioner since august 2017 tlll date

the petitioner at GPS School Zara Khela.
Hite handover the service book tilegally retained by e t‘zuapuhmg-aé
No. 3. Any other relief which this Honorable Court deems fit and

proper in the circumstances may also be ery kindly granted

ii.To issueé. directions to the respondent No. 3 to make adjustment of |

Vevepwe st e e~

Ldeni/Rutay wzﬂii‘lnhﬁs th wFlginal ﬁwyasalltmald,mlnnﬂxgnm{m-:
Writ petition under Article 199 of the Constitution of Islamic Republic

of Pakistan, 1973.

% i

Signature of Petitioner or Counsel g ,,‘% .Datedf:' '|0’ -2 -2018
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f - BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HI1GH COURT MINGORA
BENCH (DARUL QAZA) AT SWAT

| ﬁ% - ~  WPNo Mof2018 - -
/ ‘ _ " - Karim Khan son of Shah Khail [ o

-5 Wpph FREB IR B e et B i e P

peare 2l

iRe51dent of Chunga1 Shamozal Tehs&l Bankot

Tl

i e

DlstrlctSwat . R _ ........... B Petltloner

VERSUS

St !

iz 25 L

1. Govt. of KPK through Secretary Elementary & Secondary

Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar . 2

2. Director Elementary & Secondary Educahon Khvber
Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar. - S |

LAY s Chak

Rt

3.  District Education thcer (M) District Swat
4.  Abdul Mastan SDEO (M) Tehsil Barikot, sttnct Swat.

........... ‘...-...;,...Respondents

L g

ik

fu A D 1
i f BRI I o T

(\' ~ WRIT PETITION UNDER ARTICLE 199 OF
&’. ﬂ THE _CONSTITUTION _OF ISLAMIC'

Respectfully Sheweth, L o E - T '

o ng 2

The facts of the instant case are as under:- P,
1)  That the pehtloner is a regular employee of the Educahon

e

Department currently posted at GPS I;)edawar, Tehsil i

Barikot, District Sw.at‘

[ WP VU
R e s e

,"Af:t
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That the petitioner applied for the grant of leave which

-|Page

was granted to the pehhoner for the period of 01-03-2017
to 15- 12 2017 under the relevant rules (Copy of order

dated 04-02 2017 is attached as annexure “A”)

That the petitioner went on leave, in the meanwhile the
respondent No. 4 with mala-fide intention and out of
personal grudges made a complaint . against the

petitioner, consequently the respondent No. 3 cancelled

~ g AR -

the leave granted to the pehnoner vide office order dated '
19-07-2017. (Copy of office order dated 19-07-2017" is

attached as annexure “B”)

" That upon the cancellation of the leave the petitioner had
reported back, in compliance of the office order issued by |
the respcndent No. 3 and assumed his duty at GPS
Dedawar on 03-08-2017. (Copies of office order eiated 11-
09-2017, arrival report & charge report are attached es

annexure “C")

That the petitioner till date is performihg his duties, but -

the salary of the petitioner has’ not been released by the

respondent department, hence the petitioner filed written
request to the responder\‘t No. 3 to the effect to make
adjustment of the petitioner so as to release the salary of ' .

' ‘ the petitioner. (Copy of application is attache? as

R 21

annexure “D")

T e L. 8

" o X
. e .




That in meanwhile the centre mcharge / respondent No. 5 . ﬁ |
collected service book of all tédchers of Nllaga Shamozai = - f
for allocation of annual increment of the year 2016, ' ,
mcludmg the petitioner. Later on, the petltxoner needed L t
his service- book for necessary entries in DAO office, :
therefore, the petitioner approached the respondent No. 4 ‘ ;
office for collection of service book respondent No. 4 out ; | |
of personal grudgeb with the pehtxoner mthheld the - - I
original service book, and sa1d that the same has been lost ) ’{ :'
in his office. The petitioner aéain made an application to
the respondent No. 3 for handmg over the original service E
book, but of no avail. (Copy of the apphcahon is attached . - f
. as annexure r"E") . S A g.e :‘
That after brmgmg mto notlce the aforernenhoned t ' |
harassment at the hands of respondent No. 4 the '
petitioner had been fu_rther humiliated by makmg another i L
premature and illegal trans{erred of the pehtloner from. ;‘
GPS Dedawar to GPS Zara Khela v1de comgendum dated :
09- 10-2017. (Copy of ccnngendum dated 09-10-2017 is ; ;
i

attached as annexure “T") o B

1

i

.
That despite of usurping the statutory rignt of the ;

3
!
H
i
i
i
|
i
4!

t
1
!
3
1
}
:
:
H
i

petitioner, the petitloner assumed duty at GPS Zara Khela

e b arnet

on 10-10-2017. (Copy of charge repor't'is' attacﬁed as i

?w?i;;y«

annexure “G”)

: ' o4
9)  That the wrath of the respondent No 4 does not end here,

and after one week another romgendum igsued by the - .




|Page
respondent No. 3 vide which again the adjustment order

of the petitioner was placed at GPS Bar Cham, Rangila on.
dated 16-10-2017. (Copy of corrigendum is attached as .

annexure “H") i

LA Tagis S pmee . i

10) That the petitioner agitated the maltreatment, harassment
and humiliation by‘ filing written application before the
respondents No. 2 & 3, but the same was not been
responded. (Cppiés of applicati(;lws dated 19-10-2017 & 21-

11-2017 are attached as a_nnexuré “17)

PR

11) That in the meanwhile departrhental' proceedings also
been initiated on the charges of dua] duties, the mquxry
report was submitted, wherem the pehhoner has been
exonerated of the charges leveled upon the complamt of
respondent No. 4, ‘and it was held in the aforesaid mqmry

) . report that the allegatlon of respondent No 4 are based )

‘on malevolent mtenhons hence the recommendatxon for '

el et T

punitive action against the respondent No. 4 was a?so

suggested. (Cop} of inquiry report dated 07 02 201b is

AR e

~attached as annexure “}”)

12) That it 15 depressmg to* mention that despite of the

s

aforementlor\ed inquiry report nelther the salary of the

petitioner has been released nor the ad}ustment order

—

related to posting of the petitioner has been acted upoﬁ,' :

and a service book of the petitioner. has aise mot beew .

e e

recovered, and the respondent No. 4 "sti)}."vé'b'rkii{g as.
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13)

@@.

a]Pagc

SDEO Bariket, Swat despite of clear _recorﬁrrieridétiori by .

the inquiry officer.

That the petitioner have no other proper remedy, except

‘o file the instant writ petition in this Honorable Cou

- the following grounds..

rt, on

GROUNDS-

A)

iy

B)

@)

That the action of "espondents are unlawful,
against the law,. cubltrary .and against the :

S

norms of justice.

That the august Apex Court of the County

have laid guiding principles in many -

judgments that authority cannot stop salary
even -at the time of suspension so the act of
respondents are contrary to those guidelines

therefore it is liable to set aside. .. T

That it is admltted position that the pehhoners

‘were still workmg in the department and

salaries’ has not been released to them w1thout

any reason, so the act of respondents as w1th' .

holdmg of salaries of the petitioners is not in

accordance wi th law

A < A A
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D) That the sheer abuse of . the _powers-'and j

consequent harassment of the petlhoner at the

hand of the respondent No. 4'is gross v1olat10n 3

of fundamental nght of the petitior\er. , S |

E) That the stoppage / non-payment of salary h
since august, 2017, is an inhuman treatment

3 and 4 and the

on the part of respondents No.

petitioner has been relegated to the status of

bonded labour.

PR e vt g W

F) That withholding the service book of the

-

petitioner and frequ.erj\t- transfer / posting = "

f the misuse, and arbitrary - -

—

speak volume ©

exercise of power on the part of respondents S

No. 3 & 4, which need the interference of this '

honorable court. . : o '
' ' N

i

A = e T AN T TR,

T

'G) That the high handedness of the respondent _
No. 4 is evident from the facts that the despite

PRSI S - . ° _— c.
o A Ry o2

,\/ of clear recommendation related to release of

salary of the petitioner, and reverting the ;
|

respondent No. 4 from SDO post have not

1

L S

- been 1mplemented so far. -,

&

\'\ . : . .
%H) That as per consistent view ‘of the superior

‘

e

courts matters salary, and | penswn of civil -

PRPSRE

servant can nght to be looked in to by the

High Court in original ]unschchm hen s:e, the

. {.'5(

e LY Sk
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bar contained in Article 212 does not attracted .

to the instant petition in this Honorable Court

to adjudicate upon the matter.

) That in viev_vl'df the above leg'al.:s:md factual
positioﬁ‘ as well as péor ,lf.:dndi‘tioﬁ: of tﬁe .
petitioners, th'ere.‘is ;.10 speedy and efficacious
remedy f:or ;:)etitioﬁlers except to in\-foke' the
Constitution*jurisdi?;tioﬁ of this Honorable
Court fo: redressal of his gerugipe g_rievaﬁces.

i) That further groéinds, with leave of thisl

Honorable Court, would be raised at the time

of argumeﬁté before this Honorable Court.

®

It is therefore humbly prayed that ‘on

acceptance of this writ petition, to issue directions

to the respondent department.
i) To release the salary of petitioner“

'. smce,é?hgusf 2017 till ‘d_at.é. o

i\ i) To issue directions to the

respondent No! 3 ‘to make
_ adjustment ‘of the petitiémefr at

GPS School Zara i(hela.
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BEFORE THE PESHAWAR Hign COURT MINGORA

f
~
R BENCH {DARUL QAZA) AT SWAT
. ~. -
W.P No_219_ M of 2018 - / o
bagr 23 ! ,
C;. '
Karim Khan son of Shah Khail K-‘ 2
\ ;:'..\:.

Resident: of Chungai, Shamozai, Tehsil Barikot,
District Swat ;..fet‘iﬁonvef -

VERSUS .

1. Govt. of KPK through Secretary Elementary & Secondary

E ducahon Khyber Pakt tunkhwa at Peshawar.

2. Dlrector Elementary & Secondary Lducahon Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar.
District Education Officer (M) District Swat:

. 4. “Abdul Mastan SDEO (M) Tehsil Barlkot District Swat.
4 !
| Respondents

ooooooooooooooooooooo

3.

WRIT PETITION UNDER ARTICLE 199 OF
ISLAMIC

THE _CONSTITUTION _OF
REPUBLIC OF PAKISTAN, 1973;

Respectfully Sheweth,

The facts df the instant case are as under;-
1)  That the petitioner is a regular employee of the Education

Department currently posted at GPS Dedawar, Tehsil

». L Barikot, District Swat. ' .
- & X
-0




&2 A )

PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, 'MWGOR’A BENCH/

DAR UL QAZA, SWAT
FORM OF ORDER SHEET
CoUMt Of oo
Cas"é No.................... R e ofb ....... RUSHUNRE . -
Goﬂal No. of order Date of Or-der

roceedin
T r

counsel where necessary.

Order or other Procoedlnas with Signature of Judge or Magfsfrata and that of psmes or

or Proceedings

A TR

3

21.03.2018

‘W.P. No. 219-M/.2018 :

. Present: Mr.

Arshad Khan Advocate for the

Petitioner.
e % -k

MOHAMMAD IBRAHIM KHAN, J-. Karim Khan

the Petitioner herein, is - imploring the

following perspective prayer:-

"It is therefore humbly prayed that
on acceptance of this writ petition, to
issue directions to -the respondent

department:-

1. To release the salary  of
Petitioner since august 201 7 till
date.

2. To issue . directions to the

Respordent No. 3 to make
adfustment of the Petitioner at
GPS School Zara Khela. ’

3. To handover the service book

illegally  retained by  the
ﬂupj/ Respondent No.3.
o 4. Any other relief which this

Honorab}e Court deems fit and
. proper. in - the circumstances

constitutional iurisdic‘tion of this Court with.the -

~may also ' be .very kindly
i ' . granted. R -
“Nawab (D.8.) Hon'ble Mr. justice Mutianunad Ghazunfor Khan o }

Hun'bile Mr. jusiice Mahummad Mirahiin Khin

R rar . T P PR

P

£ e ey

RO N L

i
i
H
i
i
!
i
5




L 5
v

2. - Argmnmts of earned counsel for the |
Petitioner hearid”ii"i‘mdti‘{m and available record : "
perused with his able assistance. -~ = - o

3. ~ Froma perusal of the record and |

contention raised by lear'n_ed counsel ‘for the [

k]
Petitioner, it transpires that in ‘essence the |
Petitioner is- aggrieved from - his- repeated . 7
transfer orders from one school to another ;o
during the shortest span of time. He has also
prayed for release of his salary coupled with |} ool
request for adjustment at the school of his: |
: : R .
choice i.e. GPS Zara Khela and handing over of- " -~ -
| service book for necessary entries. But as the |+
above-referred matters relate to terms and |
conditions of his service, for which the. )
competent forum is the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa | o
i
Service Tribunal constituted under Service
u/ Tribunals Act, 1973. The jurisdiction of all other L
[~ Courts including the High Court is specifically
ousted because of the provision contained in ;:
: Article 212 t!.) of, the Constitution. So," the :
: .. . . ' i
; | prayers of the Petitioner in v;t,w of ;b:a A'"mc‘e

“Nowol {D. 8, ) Hon'ble Mr, justice Mulsamimad Ghazanfar Khaa
fon ble Mr. justice Mahainmad lbrakim Khan
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o : i 212 (2) could not be acceded to, which reads as

- *“""“?’vﬂ

under; -

(2)  Motwithstanding  anything
hereinbefore contained where any -

Administrative Court or Tribunal is

established under clause (1), no

%
t.
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other court shall grant an injunction,

-y

‘
R o

"~

make any order or entertain any

proceedings in respect of any matter

e i o

to which the jurisdiction of such

Administrative Court or - Tribundl }

extends and all ‘proceedings in

R i T ST

respect of any such matter which

——tta o s

may be pending before such other
court immediately before the

establishment of the Administrative

j)
w
b

>
T
e

Court or Tribunal; other than an

/LP') appeal pending before the Supreme

-
é o Court, shall abate on  such
3
h establishment.
4, Simlarly, Section 4 of Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa Serv'icc. Tribunal Act, 1974

"Nawab (D.8) Hon'ble Mr, fustic.t Mukhammad GChozanfor Khan
Hon'ble Afr fuvtire Afuliningitd thenh ik it




provides-a comp’ete Drf»o.dme to the Petitioner

in'such like circumstances. According to the said

order upon prasentation or departmental appeal,

whether origihal ‘or appellate, _fnadg by a

]

within thirty days of the communication of such

order to his/ner or within six months of the

Tribunal having jur 1sd1ct10n in the mittcx

5. As admittedly transfer is one of the

terms and conditions: of civil servant as defined

entertain the writ “petiticn - challenging the

transfer orders.

6. Consequently, this writ petition being

Sectlon any civil servant aggrieved by any final

departmerital authority in respect of any of the-

terms and conditions of his/her service, may -

establishment of the appx'opfiate-"l‘i‘ibunal;-

. . - . . ‘ -8 .
whichever is later, prefer an appeal before the

in Chapter-Il section 10 of Civil Servants Act, .

1973, therefore, this Court lacks jurisdiction to.

not maintainable before this Court is hereby -

dismissed in limine. However, the Petitioner

“Nowab (D.B.) Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mu ‘mrnmmf Ghazanfdr K}m'l B
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohiainmad thrahim Khan
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would be at liberty to approach the  proper

forum for redressal of his grievances, if need be.

Announced .
D1.21%.03.2018.
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“Nawab {D.B.} Hon'ble Mr. fustice Muhanwnod Ghoxunfar £hon
Hon'bie Mr. Justice Muhnmmod fhrahim Khan
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; BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER -
PAKHTUNKHWA AT PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No of 2018
Karim Khan son of Shah Khail | _ 'l
Resident of Chungai, Shamozai, Tehsil Barikot} S | ,
DistrictSwat ... eeeen App'ellaht‘

VERSUS .
1.  Govt. of KPK through Secretary Elementary & Seeondary -
Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar.
2. Director Elementary & Secondary Educatlon Khyber. |
Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar '
3. District Education Officer (M) DlStl‘!Ct ‘-"awat
4, Abdul Mastan SDEO (M) Tehsﬂ Bankot Dlstrlct Swat

..... e ..._'.'......Respondentsﬁ' |

- SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4,

OF THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT,

1974, AGAINST THE action & inaction ,Ofé'

the respondent No. 3 WHEREBY the.

appellants salary has been Wlth held

Q(/\ ‘_ since august, 2017 till date, élssulng
' \3( premature and illegal transfer / | postmg
from one station to another “and (

Department Appeal filed by the app.ellarit
on 19;10-2017, which is’ still pending
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J,;:i‘ ‘ before the Respondent No. 2, hence, the | ;
E} A instant appeal.
i . .
|
g PRAYER IN APPEAL
i . _
f On acceptance of this appeal to issue ‘
[ directions to the respondent department. :
i)  To release the salary of Appellant smce august : ’
cooeldae. o
ii)  To issue directions to the }eSpondént No.3to = |

make adjustment of the Appellant at GPS - - ;
School Zara Khela

iti) To handover the service. book illegally

retained by the respondent No. 3. : S

iv). Any other relief which this Honorable Court

deems fit and proper in the circumstances

i

may also be very kindly granted

rans

Respectfully Sheweth

Bt

The facts of the instant case are as under;-

1)  That the appellant is a regular employee of the Education

Department currently posted at:- GPS Dedawar, Tehsil

Barikot, District Swat '

/\/
I\ ' ' '
Q/ 2)  That the appellant applied for the grant of leave which
|
was granted to the appellant for the period of 01-03-2017

pre:

.
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5)

6)

@

to 15-12-2017 under the relevant rules. (Copy of order
dated 04-02-2017 is attached as annexure “A”)

That the appellant went on leave, in the meanwhile the
it

- respondent No. 4 with mala- fide mtentmn and out of

personal grudges made a complamt agamst the appellantl
consequently the respohdent No. 3 cancelled the leave
granted to the app"ellant'vide office order dated 19-07-
2017. (Copy of office order dated 19-07-2017 is attached as

annexure “B”) - ' T i

That upon the cancellation of the leave the Appellant ha.df
reported back, in comphance of the office order issued by

the respondent No 3 ‘and asqumed h1s duty at GPS :

~ Dedawar on 03-08- 201’7 (Coples of office order dated 11-

09-2017, arriyal report & charge report are attached as

annexure “C")

That the appellant till date is performing his duties, but o

the salary of the appellant has not been released’ by the
respondent department, hence the, appellant ﬁled wrltten_ “
request to the respondent No..3 to the effect to make
adjustment of the appellant so as to release the salary of

the appellant. (Copy of application is attached as

-

-~ annexure “D”)

P .
g

That in meanwhile the centre incharge '/ respondent No. j

‘ collected service book of all teachefs of Illaga Sha‘rdo;zai- :

for allocation of annual increment. of the year 2016,

|Pa %F‘a
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; 7)
1 !
%
1
b
8)

his service book for necessary entries in DAQO. office,

» 'the_ref'ore; the appellant approached the reepondenf No.4

office for collection of service book, respondent No. 4 out

of personal grudges with the appellant withheld the

original service book, and said that the same has been lost

in his office. The appellant again r‘nade" an application to -

the resppndent No. 3 for-handing over the original service
book, but of no avail. (Copy of the application is attached:

as annexure “E")

That after brmgmg into notlce the’ aforemenhoned

harassment at the hands of respondent No 4, -the

appellant had been further humiliated by making another |

premature and illegal-transfer-red of the Appellant from

GPS Dedawar to GPS Zara Khela vide cof’rigendum da'fed

- 09-10-2017. (Copy of corrigendum dated 09-10-2017 is

‘ attached as annexure “FY ‘

That ‘despf-,te of usurping the 'statutery_ right of the -

Appe‘llant the appellanf assumed duty at .GPS Zara'. Khela

on 10-10-2017. (Copy of charge report is attached as . .

annexure “G”)

-
1.
1

That the wrath of the respondent No. 4 'di()es" ﬁe‘t-en.d' here,

and after one week another comgendum issued by the

respondent No. 3 vide which again the ad}ustment order

of the appellant was placed at GPS Bar Cham Ranglla on

3
i
e

|
}
%

l @ o fllif’_ag_c,@;.

including the appellant. Later on, the appellant ngeded .

B N T




" annexure “H")

That the appellant agitated the maltreatment, harassment -

and humiliation by filing departmenf’"l appeal before the

respondent No. 2 against the action & omission adverse |
to the rights of the appellant, but the same is not been

decided, and remains pending before the authority.

it 19-10 .
(Copy of application ~. .-2017 are attached as annexure

H'III. )

That in the meanwhile departmental proceedings also

been initiated on the charges of dual duties, the inquiry -

report was submitted, wherein the lappell'ant has beenj;

exonerated of the charges leveled upbn the complaint of

respondent No. 4, and it was held in-the aforesaid inqliiry

report that the aHegation of respondent No. 4 are based

~on malevolent intentions, hence the recommendation for . |

punitive action against the respondent No. 4 was also

suggested. {Copy of inquiry report dated 07-02-2018 is
88es! 'PY quiry rep B et

attagned as asexure “j7)y

That it is depressing to mention that deSpite of the -
aforementioned inquiry report neither f:h'e‘ salary of the -

appellant has been released nor the aajustmént order’

related to posting of the appellant has been,acteé u%}fvon,

and a service book of the Appellant has also not Been

p g)

recovered, and the respondent No. 4 still working a

s

Page(s)

dated 16-10-2017. (Copy of corrigendum. is attached as

® e W s e

_y@:;_mmr.nw- - e - e
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SDEO Barikot, Swat despite of ciear.reco_rn_mendation’ ‘by

the inquiry officer.

That after the result of the hﬁﬁ:{airy in favour of the
appellant, the respondent No. 3 did not im‘plement the
recommendation of the inquiry report', thérefore, the
appellant went to the Honorable Peshawar High Coﬁrt

for redressal of his grlevances But the Honorable Court

- held that the relief sought in the writ petltzon pertams to

the “terms & condition” of serv1ce,.hence havmg no
jurisdiction to entertain the same and held to approach
this Honorable Tribunal. (Copies of writ petition &

judgment dated 21-03-2018 are attached ”K",j '

That the appellant have no other proper remedy, except

~ to file the appeal this Honorable Trlbunal Court on the

- following grounds..

U
A

GROUNDS-

A) That the action of respondents are unlawful,
againgt the Jaw, arbitrary and against the
norms of justice.

B !
i
&

B) That the august Apex Court; of the County

i
H

have laid guidihg principles in rhanf'{ ,

judgments that authority canh:Ot sfop salaw _ ' L
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)

W\

D)

E)

F)

even at the time of suspension so the act of
e . e

respondents are contrary to those guidelines

therefore it is liable to set aside.

That it is admitted position that the Appellants

were still workmg in the department and

salaries has not been released to them without -

any reason, so the act of respondents as with
holding of salaries of the Appellants is not in

accordance with law.

‘That the sheer abuse of the powers and
consequent harassment of the Appellant at the
hand of the respondent No. 4 is 'ngSs violationn

~ of fundamental right of the Appeli.ant.

That the stoppage / 'ndn-“]payment‘ of qalarv

ssince august, 2017, is an inhufnan treatment
on the part of respondents No. 3 and 4 and the
Appellant has been rolegated to the status of

bonded labour

That withholding the service book of the
Appellant and frequent transfer / posting
speak volume of the misuse, and arbitrary

exercise of power on the part of respondents

et

N A SN
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. e
honorable court. . .

That the high handedness of ‘the respondent”- ..

No. 4 is evident from the facts that the despite
of clear recommendation related to release of
saiary of the Appellant, and re‘.v’erting‘ the
respOﬁdent No. 4'&0& SDO post have not

been implemented so far.

That further grounds, with leave of this
Honorable Court, would be raised at the time

- of arguments before this Honorable Court. -

PRAYER

It is therefore humbly prayed that on

acceptance of this appeal, to issue directions

to the respondent department.

e1) ~ To release the salary of Appellant since -

august 2017 till date. -

ii) To issue djrections to the respondent
) 1

EN

Ne. 3 o Rake adjusimeat Bf e

!

Appellant at GPS School Zara Khela.
iii) To handover the service book illegally

retained by the respondent No. 3. - “_ .

S s

|Page @)

No. 3 & 4, which need the interference of this

R R T e ]
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iv)  Any other relief which this Honorable -
Court deems fit and proper in the
T e

circumstances may also be very kindly

. granted

| _ A'ppe'llant’-
.. ) ' 3
i B Karim Khan

Through Counsel L |
ARSH&?&HAN

Advocate, High Court

CERTIFICATE:

No such like appeal earlier has been filed by the Ap"pell-an't on the

- subject matter before this Honorable Court.

Appeliant

: : —~ - Karim Khan
~ Through Counsel

/.(/_ - | ARSI:IA&?%;J
oAk '

Advocate, High Court
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE)
DISTRICT SWAT

Email: emisswatgaggmailcom, Phone No. 09469240228

Office order/ Show Cause Notice:

Y I ,Nawab Ali District Education officer (M) Swat, the Competent Authdrity under the
Khyberpukhtun Khawa Government Servant Efficiency & Disciplinary , Rules 2011, do hereby -
) serve upon you, Mr Karim Khan PST GPS Cham Rangila Swat, this show cause notice as follows:-

1. Consequent upon the report of DDEO (M) Swat, recorded on the school logbook of GPS
© Cham Rangila, Dated: 16-5-2018, you Mr Karim Khan PST GPS Cham Rangila have
committed the following shortcomings while your service.
You remained wilful absent from your duty since 14-11-2017. -
3. You did not comply your posting order No. 3162-63, Dated: 16-1b-2017, in letter and .
spirit. .
. -4, As per previous record and report of the concerned SDEO, you are irregular, non-
punctual and disobedient teacher and you have you have proceeded abroad Pakistan
while in your service several times without proper permission and leave. .
5. Youproved an inefficierlmt, disobedient, corrupt and subvert teacher and have wasted
the precious time of the students. '

NS

While going through the material on record, my personal observation and report of the
concerned officers, the ailegations levelled against you have been proved under the provisions
of £& D Rules 2011.

As a result thereof, | as the Competent Authority, have tentatively decided to impose
- upon you one or more penalties mentioned in Rule 4 (b), (i) to {iv) of the ibid Rules.
You are, therefore, required to show cause as to why major or minors penalty provided in®"
the aforesaid Rules should not be imposed upon you and also intimate whether you desire to
be heard in person. ' T

if no reply to this office is received within 07 days of deliVery of this show cause, it shall be
presumed that you have no defense to put in and in that case Ex-parte action will be taken

against you.
A |  (Nawab Ali)
@f\ M - ' . y District Education Officer (M)
Endorsement No. 1 / , J . Dated:

o

Copies for information and necessary action forwarded to the:

Director Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. ,

The Deputy Commissioner Swat.

The DMO Swat District Swat.

DDEO (M) Swat with reference to his report dated 16-5-2018.

P.A to District Education Officer (M) Swat local Office.

SDEO (M) Barikot, with the directions to provide the rélevant record with his own, ‘

comments and to hand over show cause notice to the teacher concerned properly,

/ under intimation to this office. SR R
S/ 7. -Official concerned. : /-\ b

7" 8. Office file. —TM_

Deputy District Education Officer {M) '
_ Swat. C_

m’\, el s | | . . ’ .
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DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER T
(MALEY:SWAT. S

- NOTIFICA TIOIV

1. Whereas Mr.Karim Khan SPST GPS Barcham Rangela Swat ,was proceedéd agazns! the
Khyber Pakhtunfcnwa Government servant (Eﬁ' iciency & Dzsczplzne)Rules 2011 for the charges

.mentioned i zn the show cause notice and as, per visit remarks of Dy District Education Oﬁtcer M)
_of this. oﬁ“ce da?‘ed 16.5. 2018 T e . e ) . - |

" 2.Whereas reported by the Sub vaxszonal Educatzon Oﬁ“ cer (M) Barikot vide his letter No 362
dated 5,12.2017 that you were found absent from your duty since 14.11.2017 without any Jvroper
sancnon of leave from the competem‘ authorlty ‘ - 7 |
3.Whereas a show cause notice was served upon you on your home address vide this, ojf ce
Endst:No.14195-99 dated 08.06.2018 o

. " {.Whereas your reply dated 12.6. 2018 to the show cause notice dated 8.6.2018 was fou||nd un-
.satzsfactor V. : - - ‘
5.Whereas the District Education Oﬂ‘ Scer (M) Swat being competent authority after havmg
considered the charges and evidences on the record against you were proved o ’

6. Now, Therefore I Nawab Ali Dzstrzct Education Officer (M) Swat being competent authority

" do hereby impose upon you the Khyber Pakhtunlchwa Government Servants (Eﬁiczency and

" Discipline) Rules 2011 “ the major penalty of ‘REMOVAL FROM SERVIC "’ under Rules 4
' (b) (iti) with immediate effect inthe znterest of public service.

: A (NAWAB ALl)

|
|
|
|

: DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M)
(190 -  SWAT -
® Gh— |
Endst:Nb; /P.F/Show Cause Notice/PST/DEQ/M. Dated >/ / 7 /2018.
Copy forwarded to:

|
1- The Director Elementary & Secondary Education: KPK Peshawor w/r to his letter

No2580/F.No.9/Enquiry of Abdul Karim with the request that the pay can not be drawn,
due to removal from service being absent from duty since long. - E

2- The District comptrollers of Account Swat at Saidu Sharif. : |

3- The District Momtormg Officer Swat.

4- The.Sub Divisional Education Officer (M) Barikot Swat with the direction to make necessary

/ entry in original service book under'intimation to this office. ' | -
5- ASDEO (M) concerned with the direction to serve the order on the accused teacher.
: / ~ 6- P:Ato District Education Officer (M) Swat the local offrce A
7- The teacher concerned

L e
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 BEFORE THE Director Elementary & Secondary .

Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

H

Department Appeal No ' éf 2018

Karim Khan “SPST“ Government Bgimhry School

Zara Khela, Tehsil Bgrikot, SWat.immnn Appe;laht
‘ VERSUS |
Distrﬁct Education'(M),Distribt Swat

........ ....... Respondent

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE

ORDER DATED 31-07-2018 PASSED BY

THE RESPONDENT, WHERE BY THE

PETITIONER HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM

SERVICE.

Prayer of appeal

- On acceptance of: this

Departmental appeal . thé: order

\/ dated 31-07-2018 paséed. | by

';.’ v

"Q(&/ respondent may kindly be set-.

aside and . the .-appelléﬁt nay

kindly be reinstated wifh all

back benefits. -Any other remedy

| . T - E




b d
A

| 2% 2

not specifically asked for in the

appeal ‘and fhe appellant is

entltled therefore may klndly be'

!

granted

Respectfully Sheweth. - ~ W
BRIEF FACTS

D

.m

® 3

That, the appellant was serv1ng as SPST at
Government Prlmary School Zara Khela, Tehsil
Barikot, DlStrlCt Swat by v1rtue of order
dated 25~ 01 2018 of this offlce (Copy of
order is attached) .
That in compllance of the above mentloned
order, the petltloner regularly attended his
duty at GPS Zara Khela, but on mala fide and
personal grudges SDEO Teh31l Barlkot namely
Abdul Mastan the concerned prlnolpal refused

to provide the fegister-for attehdance,

That this office contlnually dlrected the

office of DlStrlCt Educatlon Offlcer Swat to

Zara Khela,'and also to release the salary

- of the petltloner by order dated 07-06- 2018

(Copy of order dated 07-06-2018 is attached)_'

That the respondent, / DEO éwat in blatant

violation of" the direction of this office.

initiated another lnqulry' at the behest of

[
e




. ﬂ Appellant

SDEO Abdul Maetan; to which the petltloner"

replied but the respondent in clear deflance'

of the repeated orders of thlS offlce, and

at the 1nst1gatlon of -SDEO Barlkot 1mposed a

imajor penalty upon the petltloner, whlch 1s
'glarlng 1llustratlon of maklng mockery of

ithe -rlghts of the petltloner, and  an”

unprecedented abuse . of authorlty by the

respondent and SDEO Barlkot

‘PRAYER

On acoeptance ‘of this

Departmental appeal the order
dated 31-07-2018 passed . by

respondent may kindly be' set-aside

and the appg'llant may kindly. be

reinstated with all back benefzts

Any other remedy not

specifically ‘asked vfgt in the

appeal ~ and the appellant is

entitled, therefore may kindly be
‘granted. '

4

) Karim Knan “sSpsT®
Government Primary School
Zara Khela Swat.

Cell No. 0340-5839785.
- Dated: 20" August, 2018
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1o,

| KARIM KHAN | (Seriior PST) - ot
GPS RANGILA BARCHAM, SHAMOZL, BARIK TS
1 - : ’

M

Goversnen: sl Kiyber Pukhis
Uffice of the Distvict Rdusation Gficer Muie

L7

f T Fike rw‘b%_g'

Ssnted: 1E-Gret-
- R

N ey e i

o ’ . B
S . .

@

9.8

!
s b :
& . .

o
s

 Subject: - SUOW CAUSY NOTICE ‘ .

Lan directed to/referiio, t

wbject noted above and 6 euclose herewith a copy of Show Cause Notice whercin !
jth
ih A

strict Education Officer, Male, SWAL has tentaitvely decided to impose upon you
page of two increments” under Rufe-4 of the Khyber Pakbtunkhwa Government
cipline) Rules, 2011 in consection with the charges teveled against you,

2. Wu arc therefore directed 1o furnish your teply o the Bhow Cause Notice ag 10 why the aforssaid penait
e 2 y ) i
should not be imposed upon you und wbso iniimate whether you desire {0 be heard (o pesson.

3. Your reply shéuld reach to this Office within Seven (07 days of recelpl ol
the rules shall be taken against you.

his letter otherwise action under

Encl: As Ab:m _'j

Endst: Ev‘en N

Copy of the above-is forwarded te the: -

1. Copy to ail concerucd




10152018 + .;

i, District Yducation Oi"ﬁLU Make, SWAT, Khybor Pakbiunkhwa, as competent authority, under the Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Lfliciency & Discipline) Rules 5. 2011, do hereby serve you, Mr. KARIM
KHAN ‘%me PST) as foliows: :

SHOW CAUSE WOTICE

i. That as confirmed by the IMU monitoring report you were found absent from duty on 02-Aug-2618 and
14-Jun-2018 without lawful authority in sheer violaticn of the rules, the material on reecord and other
connected papers under Rule-5 (i) (a) read with Rule-7 of the said Rules, I am satisfied that you have
committed the foilowmg acts/omissions specified i Rule-3 of the cules ibid:

a Incthc]ml i

tent authomy, have entatively decided to tmpose upon you'the penally of Sioppage
Mder rule 4 of the said rules.

r¢ ‘,‘.ixcd to show causc as to why the aforesaid pumlly should not be imposed upon you
, td. viether you desire to be heard in person.
3. Ifno rcply o this nouu, is received within seven days or not more than fifteen days of its delivery, it shall
be plcsumcd that you have no defense to put in and in that case an cx- p;ul(, action slmll/t{)\t. 151‘1:_@11 against

Office, Male

7
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2™ BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKTUN KH'WA SERVICE TRIBUNAL AT_CAMP COURT SWAT.
Service Appeal No. 1451/2018 -
. Karim Khan S/O Shah khail
R/O Chungai Shamozai tehsil Ba{‘ikot District Swat. . ' e Appellant
o * " Versus
/ . _ ' ‘ . A
{ ' 1. Government of Khyber P;ikhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary and Secondary
i i Education Peshawar.
' 2. Director Elementary and secondary education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar.
3. District Education officer (Male) Swat.- .. _...Respondents.
/ ' ‘ 4 :
Parawise Comments on Eehalf of the Respondenits
Respectfully shewith
Preliminary objections
P ‘ 1. That the appellant is not an aggrieved person within the meaning of section 4 of the

service tribunal Act, 1974. .
That the appellant has no cause of action / locus standi.
That the appellant has not come to this honourable court with clean hands.
That the appellant has filed this instant servicé appeal just to pressurize the
respondents.
5. The present service clopeal is liable to be dlsmlssed for non- ;omder/smsc joinder of
necessary parties.
6. That the instant service appeal is against the prevailing law and rules.
7. That the appellant hdS filled this instant Writ service appeal.on malafide motives.
8. That the instant service appeal is not maintainable in the present form, and.above in
" the present circumstances of the issue. ' .
9. That the appellant has estopped by his own conduct. .
10. That the appellant has concealed the material facts from this honourable tribuna.

1. Thatthe Péra No.1is corféct to the extent of the employment of the appellant in
education departvm'ent, the rest of the Para is incorrect and not admitted. in fact
the appellant was posted at GPS Rangila Barcham in corrigendum order on neeq
basis within the same Union Council. The appellant remained absent from his

duties since 14.11.2017 without proper leave. (order and attendance regisier
copy as Annexure A, B)

-

2. That the Para No.2 isirrefevant to the present issue, hence no comments.
_ Howeveritis worth to mention here that transfer is not a penalty. It is the
discretionary powers of the competent aythority to adjust/ transfer any
. employee according to the needs of the department and in public interest.
- ' 3. That the Para No.3.is correct to the extent of the said enquiry report. The rest of
' the Para is incorrect and not admitted. The appeliant has concealed the material
facts from the Honourable-Service Tribunal. The sanctioned leave for the period
of 01/03/2017 to 15/12/2017 was cancelled on 19/07/201? by the compétent A
authority on the written complaint of the SDEO Barjkbt Swat and the appelfaint
was directed to join his duty. The SDEO Barikot Swat submitted the absence
report of the app-éllant on 18/03/2017, 17/11/2017, respectively. The appeilant
remained dbsent from duty on the datﬂes of visits of ti*:e Pfﬁcers as well as the




entire penod between the dates mentioned above The appellant has never
performed duty at his duty station i.e GPS Ranglla since 14.11.2017. As per
complaints of the SDEQ Barikot Swat, the appellant remained absent from duty =
time and again because he was also.working abroad as seaman.

As per FIA report the appellant arrived on 04/08/2017 at Peshawar International
Airport through Flight No. 69566 under documents No.PP-4100773 after
cancellation of his leave by the competent authority. The appellant took over
charge on 03/08/2017 while he arrived from abroad on 04/08/2017, which is

clearly fraudulent. Hence the competent authonty did not agree with the saad

enqmry

m"/

{Copies of the log book, SDEO Reports, FIA report, as annexure C,D,E,F)

That the Para No.4 is incorrect and denied. The,appellant has been removed
from service due to willful absence from duty. Therefore, he cannot claim salary
as far as the service book of the appellant is concern, service book is not a
personal document and it is an official document and should be in the custody

of the concern department. Hence his service book is lying in the safe custody of

" the official respondents. ‘Whereas the SDEO Bar |kot Swat has been transferred as

L

- headmaster to GHS Gogdara Swat. Hence his objectson on the said SDEQ is
-baseless. :

That the Para No.5 is correct to the extent of the appellant approach to the

‘Honourable Peshawar High Court and the judgment of the Honourable High

Court, the rest of the Para is the repetltlon of the above Para. Hence no
comments. ; .

That the Para No.6 is incorrect and not admitted. Respondent No.3 is the ,
competent authority in the instant issue. Being competent authority respondent

- No.3 did not agree with the recommendations of the said enquiry, because the .

said énquiry was in contradiction with the FIA report and other relevant record, °
hence the appellant cannot claim the |mplementatlon of the said enquiry
according to his whims and wishes.

That the Para No.7 is correct to the extent of reply, however it is worth to
mention here that the story written in the replv by the appellant is based on ill

- well of the appellant in fact the appellant remained absent from his duty time

and again and went abroad time and again without proper leave as stated in the
foregoing Para and clear from the FIA report. In fact the appellant has not
performed his duty at any station/ GPS Zara khella {Head Master Report and
teacher report as annexure G,H)

That the Para'No.8 is correct. The Deputy DEO (M) Swat and SDEO (M) Barlkot

v1snted GPS Rangila Barcham on 16.5.2018. Show Cause notice was served upon

- the appellant and after observing all codal formalltles the appeilant was
~ removed from service.

11

“That the Para No.9 is correct to the extent of the departmental appeal, however

the said appeal has not been accepted as the records show that the appellant
remained absent from his duties time and again.

. That the Para No.10 is correct to the extent of the other s_how cause. However it

is worth to mention here that the said shoWw cause notice was issued on the IMU
report and was immediately cancelied by the réspondent'No.3, as the appellant
was already removed from service. (order as Annexure 1) -

. That the instant service appeat of the appellant is bercft of any merit, hence
Ilable to be dismissed inter alia following grounds ‘,




- GROUNDS

A. That the Paré No. A s incorrect and not admitted. The action of the

respondent department is not illegal, Un- Iawful arbitrary and against the
norms of justice. -

B. Thatthe Para No.Bis incorrect and not admltted The detail reply of this
Para has been given in the foregoing Paras.
C. That the Para No. Cis incorrect and not admltted as stated in the foregoing
Paras, the transfer/ adjustment of the employees is the dlscretlonary powers
of the competent authority, hence the order of the respondent department
is not illegal. .
D. That the Para no. D is the repetition of the above Paraf., hence no comments.
-E. That detail reply has been given in the foreg‘oing Paras. -
", That the Para No.F is incorrect and not adrnitted. The respondent No.3 has
acted upon the rules, policy and prOcedure The appellant remained absent
time and again and was also working as sea-man therefore he has been - '
treated as per law, rules and policy. ‘
G. That the para No.G is the repetition of the above paras, hence no comments.
i. That the Para No.l is irrelevant, hence no tomments. However respondents

also seek permission of this Honourabte Tribunal to raise further grounds at
" the time of arguments, - .

-

It is, therefore, very humbly prayed that the instant writ service appeal of the
appeliant may be dlsmrssed with cost in favour of the respondents.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M)
SWAT AT GULKADA °

(o

DIRECTOR EL MI’E’N/T%RY AND SECONDARY
EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA AT PESHAWAR,

Al

: SECRETA‘RNV“ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY
/ " EDUCATION PESHAWAR.
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“The District Education Officer (M) " . A
Gul Kada Swat '

Yoot

Subject: Report for c'tmclhtlms ef long feave (275) dav in r/o Mx‘ Karim Kliﬁn SPST

GRS Dedawar I‘e‘hsnl Bavikot swat. - )

Memo: - ) o

Long leave (275) days has beer; granted to Mr_' Karim Klian 'S.PST'GI’S Jedawar

Tebsil Barikot throug'h yoin"ol'ﬁce ordi. Endst: 4643--45 /Pl'“/66/ka|;ilm l(imn/PST/M
dated: 04-02:2017 ;. . " '
Detail rcporf is pvnned';!ow u a‘bd?n ﬁie my lttel

1-As it is must and legal to stﬂ)mll service ,‘0(;!(, llll case of t'liuug Iong leave, but Mr Karim Khan
has bv passed tie office of the undel sa'med Legcause qcrwce book does not reflect any ol[“ual
pmccerlmg, through it is lying over hebe in the office yet. 'f o -

2-The leacher was first posted at GPS Gate tangay and way l;'ansféred t(; GPS Dedawar by the
former DEO (M) swat Hafiz Dr M lbhrahim by dint of shir ng work and exploiting his. !cg'll dutm';,

thh the aim of brmgmg him un Llcl closc obscw*\twn of ”ll. vnsn(mg officers. l< ur tlxu more, Iu i
R R

r c&tiltanﬂyvhe"ﬂxié‘b&t i ficeral

oﬂa-'Govt tre'asure and i(jliing the pre’cious tih‘lg:)of the imiocent
kids of the nation. \
3-The teacher concerned has a bad repatation through out his service period and also availed long
v .
leave before if his S/B is seen. So he is not deserved of such sort of loug leave to be granted.-
'I‘he undersigned wbuld liice to d W your kind considration toword the matter o call
Vi ](Jmm idian back to his (Inlncs as tt_ is his uimost respo_nsibili[‘y and leave granted may Kindly be
: ) ~

* cancelled.

SUR:DIV: EDU \me (M)
TEHSIL BARIKOT SWAT

~

SUB:DIV:EDUYOFFICER (M)

. .
[aab ekl 2T L R EARS At A LT 2 FAFRES o)

';W'@Fﬂm!@’%m@wﬁﬂ perl‘m ihing services -i& sc'lm"m wlulc shoﬁmug no itiferest in Govt dullcs.

——————

ot e mer e e
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rhe letrlrt Eaurdtmn Officer (MFFsH At

Subject: Spec'ial reportinr/o #r, Karim Khan SPSY GPS Rangila (Bar Cham)

[ ¢

Memo: . _

. Ihave the honour to lll'lnf’ in your kind notlce that Mr. Karim Khan JP\T GPS Rangila Bar Cha
Teh: Bkat has been coming fraudulent; stained, shirker and corrupt since his taking over chargs i
Eduration Deptt: He shows no interest.to execute his bounden duty and often renmwims asent Lo i
duties. He is playing double game aid porforrmng mrvtces as seaman while showing no inlerest i G

duties, re*ullantly he has been lacerating hoth Govi: trea;ure and killing the precious time of the’
innocent kids of the nation.

“He often brushed asm‘e the G‘"ﬁ’trm) given and macle fun of it showmg his stubbareness,
refractoriness and d:sobedrpm e, : . .

“The detall of his lrreg,uj r;tu‘r and fraudulence throughout his service periad trom: tre syaial
record is penned down as T C

I Bt R SO

DateSc . o I\laturn of Lpav o PO&-ltlon ome;e-n_\;‘o B ;_‘_A‘Fr__@“_‘marlfs
' 88&9/3/2000: - | On duw S T NQ peon!
21lto31/3/2000 | . C'n du (11 days) . , " No prool
1/7/2000 to 3/7/2000 ‘ .C[[éa\',e ' i C,’lenve Avaths o
» . :’ COOUE and sunn,
N - ST bep ot Frong

a/7 /2000 so as per’
Sorabey B avanied the

e . : leave far the whole

. ; _ i mantl
18,19,20,21,and . ‘ On dut*j : Unauthorized - i No prood
22/9/2000 . o, : T

23/12/2000_ ) , - Q/[GE\.\‘!&‘ . I/ availed nn

235122000 asud van
Vi ations Dupaviies
CANI277

M) g e 1S

. . ~ : .
¢ FUley e avase’:




FeTTTI mmmwwrmmmmmmma

. ———

5 .IIL SUB DIVIS!ONAL UU(AIION f)l’TlCFR (M) Fl" . l! BARIKOT H&

- » & é
) , T T 1unauthorized leave f
Lwef23/12/200010
[ 28/2/2001
: ' - o . ) [ }
| ' 3 10 H 18, 15 16,17, 19, | C/teave Unauthorized | Against Leave Rules
; 10/3/2001 o ' i’ :
l o 16/4-/2001 to 257472001 ‘On dity {10 days) Unauthorized Against the leave rules ,
| ol . : i :
| 16,18, 20 21,22 23,44 25, C/LE{G\/e Unauthorized ; Against the leave rules
P 127282930, and 31 g : L ; '
H /872001 S b i
: - v [
e . P . : . [
-1 Sep 1 to Nov 16/2001. ik the atten nar-co ’ CNO IR0 and no enlries
g P C e register his i 5%08 ava,’ i in the attendance
. ... lying'blank | register for the '
doe . . et i mention period .
. . N I
March 1 o March Absent for the who!n ' ' I Marked absent by the |
31 /2002 | miomh . 3 S circle ASDEO and sora
' : " b () as well, '
< March 2602 w0’ March . Absent / dl.‘apraewrﬁd © Ao SIBN and NG Britres
2003 ' : ‘| in the attendance )
» _ . ) 1 !repister RS
_ L B | ) ’
. . B : ) :
-« | 10/5/2014 10 14/5/2014 On duty I Unauthorized CNG proao
D . oo : ' - : =
4,5,7,8,9,3_0,11,112,18,19 C/L . Unaulhqri;’zed ARSI teas e tyjey
23,24,28,29/6/2004 P
| 15/12/2005 & i Absent - | Marked abseo oy
16/12/2005 ‘ | circle ASDEQ"
© e ? . .
Sep,Oct and Nov 2013 . Abdent | Marked absent by
Y ’ l' circle ASDEC
_ , ! :
March to June 17/2013 A‘bsent. P Was markec absant by
|- : . : cluster in charge Mr -
" I Zafarudm principal . :
L . £ GHSS Shamozai -
25/8/2014 10 29/8/2014 c/L ' I Unauthorized: {NG proot
g 12/5/2015 t0-16/5/2015 { Ohduty' - 3 - CimMonrool oo
_.MM e e e et
. ! . B - J‘ -
- A
- |
|
!
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© OFFICE OFTHE SUB: DIVISIONAL EDUCATION OFFICER (M) TEL

13/10/2015 to Alisent S Tiﬁau!hé_uz”é-d Marked élt)sél'-l in the
-311/10/201?5 ' : T - attendance register by
C ' | ASDEO and SDEO as

: well,

i
1/11/2015 to ' Absent Unguthorized . I N'g.s Proot arid o enty
March 2016 - e _ ) P ,

- Beside this he has availad 7 times long leisve on difierent occasion whu_h entry has been made s
his servvce boolk except the long, leave that he had got frudely from the office of the DEO (M) v
Endst NO 4643 45 PF/66/ Karim! |(|1ai"§’5T/M dated 04[02[‘.01: .

ide arder

Asilis must and fegal to st.bmlt scrv.u. uuok»ln Laso of takipg long teave, hut Mr Karim &
has bypassed the office of the under signed, becau se servize book doeg not re
proceeding, though it |s lying over-here in the office of the.under signed yet.

SEE

flect aivy Oilg

He was not deserved of such 37t of leave r0|be gnrnted So a report rcgardu'g, the matter was

submitted to DFOQ (1) swat by this off. ¢e vide fetter Endst No 123-24 dated 18/ 03/1017 for the
cancelation of Fe'lve and taking strict ¢ ’.ccmlmary gcltion.

Although the leave ;was canceled by DEQ (M) swat vide order [ndst No 10835-10 dined
19/ )[2017 aad the tcacher was LaiI°d back 1o l.u duties but aot an inquiry was conducted

LSS TR HEY
punishment was given 1o him.

i

Reverend.Sirl The urlder srgneJ would I:ke o say thal the atore-said teache Has atloedlly o i
leputatmn in department and in the public as walf So you are requested to take
and give hlm exemplary punishirent so that he m1y notrepeatsuchah
future

slern c!ist;-iulin;u‘-.: acuen

Al
H

Sub: Div: Edu: Offledr (v)

. ' ] Tehsil Bariko

R ]

.'}
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s OFFICE OF PHE DEPC U

BN : FEDERAL INVESTIGATION AGT !
. H‘"(jf’ J : IMMIGRATION AIRPORT PESILAY
S o PH:091-9213372 ;

SR UTTTTT TSNNSO o {
.................... et e e et et e s e reasabeNeaeeae s Re R e e e R e At s bbbt e e enesananssenssate s |
- ' Dated: "/ <0

it aion b ./’ {* . diede e

e Sob Dvniz Eda: Ofhicer (M)
Fehal Bankot Disteict Swat.,

PASSPORT COPY Ol‘ l\AI{IM KOAN PST Sth (’7‘12 e !f) 134 P10

Please reler w your office letter No. 313 dated 14-92-201 8 on'the subje

Enclusad slease find hucw;mclmw.*
- Nhed holder of CNIC N

Lt

«.l History in the name of Emmn i

0. 13602135 1,077 l pumdcd by Assistant Dire
for kind perusal and Further necess

-
4\ At

ary acl:on

-

i

o e "2"’"“1‘[{/
. -,.;_ fm“ru: 1'% ﬁ:m (0 ’ou s xem
| | O TIMMIGRATION Bt
Y futhe: .

A PESHA Wi
Director FIA Kp Peshawar wiy

L0 your office endorscment No FIa 1 KK
200871634 dated 15-02- 7()1& . .

»

. . - - e
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S UL fiote
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OFFICE OF THE -
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(MALE) SWAT

" OFFICE ORDER

Th!

This office show cause nottce issued to M. Ka; im Khan Ex—.{’ST GPS Barcham
Rangela vide this oﬁ‘ ice No.3968 1 5.10.2018 on the report of IMU may be treated as cancel from
the date of its issue as Mr.Karim Khan Ex~gf’ST GPS Barchame Rangeela has already been
removed from service vide this office order issued under Endst:No.754-60 dated 3177.2018.

*

(NAWAR AL])
A DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M) » )
- - SWAT. A .
YS7o =73 L ay ]
Endst:NO. /Karim Khan/SPET/MDEO/Swat ¢ . Duated ~/ /‘3/201 8
- : Copy forwarded 10:-. o
The Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
The District Comptroller of Accounts Swat. - P
"The DMO Swat . . §
The SDEO Barikot.

The Head Master GPS Baraha’m Rangeela
Superintendent local office.
PA to DEO Local Office.

r'ersm.u-.ﬁ.ws\s»




KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA All  communications should bhe

addressed to the Registrar KPK Service

'.¢ SERVICE TRIBUNAL, _PESHAWAR : Tribunal and not auy official by name.
e vo. dXUS s -

Ph:- 091-9212281
" Fax:- 091-9213262

Dated: I poa

To
The District Education Officer Male,

Government of Khyber Pakhtulnkhwa,
Swat.

Subject: JUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO. 1451/2018 MR. KARIM KHAN.

h L e am directed to forward hgrewith a certified copy of mdgement dated
] - 04.10.2021 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

L.

" Encl: As above

&>

- REGISTRAR - 2
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
' SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR




